CMOS IC of Real Time Watch with Serial Interface, 64 Х 8 RAM
Мicrocircuit TK1307 is essentially the binary – decimal digital watch with a calendar, it has
the additional 56 bytes of the power self-sufficient static RAM and possesses the low power
consumption. The addresses and data are applied consecutively via the two-wire bi-directional bus.
The microcircuit is intended for count of the real time in hours, minutes and seconds, count of week
days, date, month and year. The last day of the month is automatically adjusted for the months of
less, than 31 days, including correction for the leap year. The watches function in the 24-hour
format or in the 12-hour format with the AM / PM-indicator. Microcircuit TK1307 has the built-in

Low level voltage is determined under the load current of 5 mА; VOL = GND under the capacitance load
www.ttesemi.com Page 2 Copyright @ 特克 Ver.2020
Ordering Information
Part Number Package Packing Temperature(TA) Package Qty
TK1307CSR SOIC-8 Reel 0°C ~ 70°C 2500
TK1307ESR SOIC-8 Reel -40°C ~ 85°C 2500
TK1307CPT DIP-8 Reel 0°C ~ 70°C 2500
TK1307EPT DIP-8 Reel -40°C ~ 85°C 2500
TK1307
Dynamic parameters of the microcircuit TK1307  (ТА =  –40°С+ 85°С,  VCC = 4,5 – 5,5 V )
Norm Parameter Description,  Unit Identification Measurement
Mode Not less Not more